FIREFIGHTER INITIAL ELIGIBILITY LIST

NAME

Eric Noto (P)

Alissa Schweizer (P)
Justin Bracken (P)
Leonardo Matera
Oscar Villanueva
Christopher Raffin
Anthony Rubino (P)

WRITTEN SCORE

72.61
68.22
68

67.61
64.22
63.17
63.45

By order of The Board of Fire and Police Commission

Stevon Grant, Chairperson
Carol Torres-Conditt
Bryan Caridine

Posted February 29, 2024

ORAL

SCORE

25
21.5
21.5
21.5
23
23.25
22.75

Effective: February 29, 2024

MILITARY EDUCATION PARAMEDIC ADDITIONAL TOTAL

SCORE
97.61

89.72
89.5
89.11
87.22
86.42
86.2
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