FIREFIGHTER INITIAL ELIGIBILITY LIST Effective: February 29, 2024

22.75

NAME	WRITTEN SCORE	ORAL SCORE	MILITARY POINTS	EDUCATION POINTS	PARAMEDIC POINTS	ADDITIONAL POINTS	TOTAL SCORE
Eric Noto (P)	72.61	25					97.61
Alissa Schweizer (P)	68.22	21.5					89.72
Justin Bracken (P)	68	21.5					89.5
Leonardo Matera	67.61	21.5					89.11
Oscar Villanueva	64.22	23					87.22
Christopher Raffin	63.17	23.25					86.42

86.2

By order of The Board of Fire and Police Commission Stevon Grant, Chairperson Carol Torres-Conditt Bryan Caridine

63.45

Posted February 29, 2024

Anthony Rubino (P)